### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2947036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSTION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAUSER CORP.	12/31/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAUSER USA, LLC
Street Address:	35-C COTTERS LANE
City:	EAST BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08816

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D462269

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)476-2445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-476-2444

Email:emelzer@greenbaumlaw.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC H. MELZER, ESQ.Address Line 1:99 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC H. MELZER	
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC H. MELZER/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=mauserusallcconversion\_201407211616#page1.tif

PATENT 502900439 REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0247

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MAUSER CORP." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAUSER CORP."

TO "MAUSER USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3683620 8100V

101245368

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8463407

DATE: 12-31-10

PATENT REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0248

**RECORDED: 07/21/2014**